Neethi stores /Local market, subject to availability. Total purchase amount of medicines during the year 
2018-19 is Rs. 170509740 /- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Five Lakh Nine thousand Seven fourty only). And the 
total Purchase Amount of Reagents & consumables during the year 2018-19 is Rs45928435 /- ( rupees Four 
Crore fifty nine lakh twenty eight  thousand four hundred thirty five only )

STAFF
Sl No Name Designation

1. Mr.  Jiju T T V Purchase Officer

2. Mr.Prasoonan.P.P Clerk/ Cashier/ Typist

3. Mr. Rejoy K Clerk/ Cashier/ Typist

4. Mrs.Mini..P Clerk/ Cashier/ Typist

5. Mrs.Sandhya.K.P Hospital Assistant

PHARMACY  DIVISION